
RE KETCHFJ.ON AND CANADIAÂY NORTHERNY ONTARIO R.W. Co. 37

but only wlien shewn f0 redace the aetual value of the land
affected. As presented to the arbitrators, they represented only
separate and distinct Matters of incouvenience f0 the owner.
The proper way of regarding thera is Vointed ouf in Idaho and
W. Railroad Co. v. Coey, 131 1>ae. Repr. 810, where if is said
that flie înconvenience of transporting the crop fromi the part
of the land separated froni the buildings, the inconvenience of
transferring machinery and fanm implemenfs and -the like front
one part of tlie prernises to another, the inconvenience i farm-
iug and cultivafing the land oceasioned by the construction of
flie raiiroad, i so far as fliese elexuents entered into any depre-
eiat ion of the market value of the land not taken, may properly
lie considered i esfirnafing the damages.

This is furflier enforced by flie direction ln that case that
"ln estimating the damnage to the land flot taken if was proper
to consider fthc entire tract of land as one farm, aud to deter-
mine fthe damnages upon the basis of liow flic construction of flie
rafiroad would affect flic whole body of land as one farm. In
other words, the jury should consider two farms, one witliout
auy railroad across ît, as if 110W exists, aud flie other with, a
railroad across if, as it will exîst wlien respendeuf 's lne la
buîlt and in operation. This je flie rule where, as here, flic
wliole farmn le in one continuons tract aud la uscd and farxued
as one body of land."

ln flua case the Court lias to consider ail tlie evidence whicli
lias corne before the arbitrators in order to ascertain if thie
arnount allowed is just. The Court cannot, if seexus f0 me,
deal irnerely wifh flic evidence wliicli appears to have irnpreesed
flie arbitrators if tliere is other evidence upon wliicli tlie award
eau be propcnly supported. In other words, I think tliis Court
is entitled aud bound f0 corne fo ifs own conelusion upon al
the evidence, and is also enfitled f0 disregard flic reasoning of
flic arbitraf ors if if does flot agree wifli if, or fo adopt it if îf
so desires, or fo support flic award on any ground sufficent iu
law, wlictlir or nof f hat ground la relied on by flic arbitrafors,
provided thaf ftle Court pays duc 'regard f0 the award and fiud-
ings and rcviews flici as if would fhat of a subordinafe Court.
Sec Atlantic aud Northi-West R.W. Co. v. Wood, [1895] A.C.
257; James Ray K.W. Co,. v. Armsfrong, [1909] A.C. 624.

The ms.jority award of $3,328 la based upon exact figure-
$151.85 esfimated aunual loss; "capitalised af five per cent.
$3,037, '-whieh total, added -to fthe value of flie 2.16 acres taken,
$216, -aud thiceost of a bridge across flic wafercourse soufli of


